

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

In line 5 of the title, delete "police" and insert "peace"	1
In line 9, after "(A)" insert " <u>As used in this section, "peace</u>	2
<u>officer" has the same meaning as in section 2935.01 of the Revised Code.</u>	3
<u>(B)</u> "	4
In line 10, strike through "sheriff, constable, or other official"	5
and insert " <u>peace officer</u> "	6
In line 11, strike through "official" and insert " <u>peace officer</u> "	7
In line 20, strike through "(B)" and insert " <u>(C)</u> "	8
In line 22, delete " <u>police</u> " and insert " <u>peace</u> "	9
In line 23, after " <u>suspects</u> " insert " <u>that</u> "	10
In line 28, delete " <u>(C) (1)</u> " and insert " <u>(D) (1)</u> "; delete " <u>(A)</u> " and	11
insert " <u>(B)</u> "	12
In line 30, delete " <u>(B)</u> " and insert " <u>(C)</u> "	13



The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

**SYNOPSIS**

14

**Obstruction and failure to disclose: peace officers**

15

**R.C. 4513.36**

16

Regarding the prohibitions in the bill governing resisting  
or interfering with an official, alters the offense so that it  
applies to circumstances in which a person interferes with any  
peace officer, instead of a sheriff, constable, or other  
official.

17

18

19

20

21

Regarding the new offense that prohibits a vehicle  
operator from refusing to disclose the operator's name, address,  
or date of birth when requested by an officer who reasonably  
suspects that the operator has committed a violation of any  
offense of the Motor Vehicle Law, expands the circumstances  
under which a request may be made to include a request from any  
peace officer, instead of solely a police officer.

22

23

24

25

26

27

28